RESOLUTION No. 22.

WHEREAS the Town of Kirkland has proceeded by ordinance No. 198 to improve and extend over, and across, the shore lands along Lake Washington, those several streets named in said ordinance; which ordinance is by reference made a part hereof, and whereas it will be necessary to obtain reservations corresponding to the several streets, over, and across, the harbor area, and the reservation of certain first class shore lines, for the purpose of streets, docks, dock sites, park-ways, parks and bouleward purposes:

NOW THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland that application be, and the same is hereby made, to the Commissioner of Public Lands of the State of Washington for the reservation for streets, docks, dock sites, parks, park-ways and boulevard purposes, over and across, the harbor area in front of the Town of Kirkland. And the reservation of certain first class shore lands all as shown upon the map prepared by the Engineer and hereto attached and made a part hereof; That reservation over, and across, the harbor area be made as shown by said plat, at the end, or in front, of the following named streets, to-wit:- Commercial street, New Machaeu Ant, Markel Mi Fark Mi. Hampshire avenue, Solano avenue Waverly street, Fleet street, Juanita street, and James street all as shown upon the said plat hereto attached.

Be it further resolved that the Clerk be, and he is hereby instructed, to forward a certified copy of this resolution together a with a copy of ordinance No. 198 of the said ordinance to the Commissioner of Public Land, of the State of Washington at Clympia Washington.

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) COUNTY OF KING }

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution is a true

88

and correct.copy of a resolution as passed by the Town Council of the Town of Kirkland, on the 17 day of November 1919. And that the attached ordinance No. 198 is a true and correct copy of the ordinance as passed by the Town Council.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the Town of Kirkland this 17 day of November,

1919.